

### **Description:**

Our Dulce de Leche Topping is a ready-to-use Topping for desserts, Ice Cream, Coffee and the list goes on! Adds an elegant rich taste to all your products.

### **Manufacturer:**

VAMSS Corporation

### **Ingredients:**

Water, Non-GMO Cane Sugar, r-BST Free Non-Fat Dry Milk, Corn Syrup, Fructose, Soybean Oil, Butter, Potassium Sorbate (As A Preservative), Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt, Carrageenan, Natamycin (As A Preservative), Less than 1% Lactase and Natural Flavors.

### **Intended Use:**

Topping for Ice Cream, Waffles, Crepes, Flan or Cookies!

### **Storage and Shelf Life:**

Keep refrigerated once opened.

Shelf life is 12 months.

Store in a cool dry place always 65F-75F.

### **Packaging Format:**

55lb Pails and ½ Gallon Industrial Jar

1-pallet of ½ Gallon contains 96 boxes (4 Industrial Jars ea.)

1-pallet of 55lb contains 36 pails

Pails come shrink wrapped on a wooden pallet.



### **Unique Product Attributions:**

No Palm Oil Used

Lactose Free

Bake Stable

### **Plant Certification:**

SQF Certified

Food Safety Control Alliance



### **UPC:**

860003429754

## VAMSS Corp.

16422 NW 54<sup>TH</sup> Ave Miami Gardens, FL 33014 | Ph: 786-565-9908 | [www.krechefoods.com](http://www.krechefoods.com) |

**GTIN:**

00860003429754

**Lot Translation:**

Exp: JN0063T

JN- Month Product was made (JN – June)

0063- Production Number

T- Any special Modification to the Dulce de Leche (I.e. T- Topping, IC- Ice Cream Base)

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
<b>Serving size</b>	<b>(100g)</b>
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>320</b>
	<small>% Daily Value*</small>
<b>Total Fat</b> 2g	<b>3%</b>
Saturated Fat 0.33g	<b>2%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
Polyunsaturated Fat 0g	
Monounsaturated Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> < 5mg	<b>1%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 70mg	<b>3%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 70g	<b>25%</b>
Dietary Fiber 0g	<b>0%</b>
Total Sugars 35g	
Includes 35g Added Sugars	<b>70%</b>
Sugar Alcohol 0g	
<b>Protein</b> 5g	<b>10%</b>
Vitamin D 0mcg	<b>0%</b>
Calcium 178mg	<b>15%</b>
Iron 0.11mg	<b>0%</b>
Potassium 226mg	<b>4%</b>

\*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

**Kosher Certification:**

✓ Certified Kosher (Non Cholov Yisroel)

Kosher Symbol required on all Kosher Certified products



**Country of Origin:**

Made in the United States of America, using domestic ingredients only

**Allergens:**

	Product	Product Line	Warehouse
Tree Nuts and Seeds (I.e. Sesame Seed, Walnuts, Hazelnuts, Peanuts, Almonds, Etc.)	x	x	x
Wheat	x	x	x
Eggs	x	x	x
Milk	✓	✓	✓
Soy	x	x	x
Fish, Shellfish, and Crustaceans	x	x	x
Gluten	x	x	x
Coconut or Derivatives	x	x	x



### **Physical and Chemical Guidelines:**

<b>Characteristic</b>	<b>Method</b>	<b>Min-Max</b>
Brix	Refractometer	68.0-70.0
PH	PH Meter	5.60-6.43
Water Activity	N/A	0.80-0.85

### **Microbiology:**

<b>Micro Tested</b>	<b>Max</b>	<b>Units</b>
E. Coli	<3.0	MPN/gm
Coliform	<3.0	MPN/gm
Mold and Yeast	<200	cts/gm
Total Plate Count	<1000	cts/gm

**VAMSS Corp.**

16422 NW 54<sup>TH</sup> Ave Miami Gardens, FL 33014 | Ph: 786-565-9908 | [www.krechefoods.com](http://www.krechefoods.com) |